12-12-2	.007
1.31.02	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner 103467	attached original deguments or convertered
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FRONIUS Schweissmaschinen Produktion GmbH & Co. KG	Name: FRONIUS INTERNATIONAL GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Nr. 319 A 4643 Pettenbach, Austria
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Other Execution Date: Cctober 29, 2007	PR P
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ώ Π
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	$Issued August 12, 2003 = U.5 . Sevial NO. 09/307,55/$ $Itached? _ Yes _x No$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Collard & Roe, P.C.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: <u>1077 Northern Boulevard</u>	Enclosed
	<u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Roslyn</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11576</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2468</u>
	(Attach duplicatelsoft/kofdfill/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/httpaging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/httpaging/by/bl/page/httpaging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/hft/paging/by/bl/page/httpaging/by/bl/bl/bl/page/httpage/httpaging/by/bl/page/httpaging/by/bl/p
 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a copy of the original document. 	E THIS SPACE
Edward R. Freedman Name of Person Signing Signature	pelling December 7, 2007 Date
R:\Patents\S\SCHICK R ET AL PCT\new assignment recordation.wpd	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2

PATENT REEL: 020243 FRAME: 0109

Received:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S) OF HOLDER(S) (including country) FRONIUS Schweißmaschinen Produktion GmbH & Co. KG Nr. 89 A 4643 Pettenbach Austria

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

DOCKET NO. OR SERIAL	for which application for United States Letters Patent identified
NO. AND DATE OF	as application No 807 551, application date October 11, 1999
EXECUTION OF	has been executed
APPLICATION	on the August 12 2003, and

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME(S) AND	F
ADDRESS(S) (including	1
country) OF ASSIGNEE	1

FRONIUS INTERNATIONAL GmbH Nr. 319 A 4643 Pettenbach AUSTRIA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 020243 FRAME: 0110 ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which said ASSIGNEE desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to file or prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to said ASSIGNEE.

DATE OF SIGNING

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this _____29. october 2007

SIGNATURE(S) The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

Witnesses:

ASSIGNOR:

FRONIUS Schweißmaschinen Produktion GmbH & Co. KG

lows

(Ing. Klaus Fronius, authorised signature)